
 
 
 
FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 
 
                             2008  56.5 Mile Ride 
 
                 West Jefferson, NC   08/16/2008   8:00 am     
 
                          Directed By   Set-Up Events 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 19  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  368 TRACIE WALKER              CARY NC             1  3:45:55    15.0 
 



 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  379 JILL NICKLAW               BOONE NC               1  4:09:55    13.6 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
  1.  382 LYNNE RAY MASONIS          CHARLOTTE NC  1  3:44:29    15.1 
 
  2.  357 LEIGH GRIMES               ARCHDALE NC            2  3:54:28    14.5 
 
  3.  367 TAMMY CRUMPLER             BOONE NC            3  4:17:28    13.2 
 
  4.  361 KATHY COUCH                KINGSPORT TN         4  4:36:09    12.3 
 
 
 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  383 DENISE M. MARTZ            VILAS NC            1  3:53:11    14.5 
 
   2.  372 KARLA P. RUSCH             BOONE NC          2  4:09:48    13.6 
 
   3.  353 CINDY SOULE                BOONE NC            3  5:25:51    10.4 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  378 DINA PIOTROWSKI        THOMASVILLE NC    1  4:43:31    12.0 
 



 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  389 ALISON DARCH               RALEIGH NC         1  4:16:22    13.2 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99  (** NONE **) 
 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------



 
MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 
 
                             2008  56.5 Mile Ride 
 
                 West Jefferson, NC   08/16/2008   8:00 am     
 
                          Directed By   Set-Up Events 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 19  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  351 BEN MILNER             BLOWING ROCK NC    1  3:41:48    15.3 
 
   2.  399 JACOB ALLEN           CARY NC                    2  3:44:02    15.1 
 
   3.  354 DAVID VINES             VALLE CRUCIS NC      3  4:03:30    13.9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  345 JEREMY CASEY           BOONE NC                   1  3:57:06    14.3 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  348 MICHAEL SIMPSON         RALEIGH NC          1  3:28:15    16.3 
 
   2.  400 JEREMY ASHLAR ALLEN        APEX NC         2  3:29:50    16.2 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  355 MITCHELL CSAGG             BOONE NC          1  2:55:52    19.3 
 
   2.  349 JARED YELTON               MARION VA            2  3:07:18    18.1 
 
   3.  380 SCOTTY NICHOLS          WILKESBORO NC      3  3:11:21    17.7 
 
   4.  398 CRAIG ASHLEY               STATESVILLE NC      4  3:23:37    16.6 
 
   5.  374 KENT ROTHROCK              BANNER ELK NC    5  3:25:07    16.5 
 
   6.  371 DANIEL SIMS                REIDSVILLE NC            6  3:44:31    15.1 
 
   7.  373 MICHAEL ALAN RUDISILL      DENTON NC       7  3:51:45    14.6 
 
   8.   76 MIKE MCDERMOTT             DURHAM NC           8  4:05:18    13.8 
 
   9.  356 JOE GREENE                 DEEP GAP NC             9  4:35:15    12.3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  364 TRACY OVERCASH       STATESVILLE NC       1  3:17:21    17.2 
 
   2.  395 RANDY BROOKS           WIILKESBORO NC       2  3:22:55    16.7 
 
   3.  391 JOHN THOMAS CALVIN         MONETA VA        3  3:28:16    16.3 
 
   4.   75 JOHN MASONIS               CHARLOTTE NC         4  3:44:40    15.1 
 
   5.  376 SCOTT RAY                  CHARLOTTE NC           5  4:03:52    13.9 
 
   6.  344 LANE MCNEILL               PURLEAR NC             6  4:06:32    13.8 
 
   7.  362 WILLIAM DANIELS            WADSWORTH OH    7  4:06:54    13.7 
 
   8.  394 DIRK BROWN                 BOONE NC                 8  4:09:47    13.6 
 
   9.  385 JEFFREY C. LANIER          WILMINGTON NC    9  4:19:05    13.1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  352 GREGG FAUCEGLIA      WAKE FOREST NC    1  2:54:42    19.4 
 
   2.  377 RICK PRESNELL           BOONE NC                   2  2:55:53    19.3 
 
   3.  359 DEMPSEY WILCOX             BOONE NC             3  3:55:43    14.4 
 
   4.  331 DAVID BLABLER                       4  4:11:02    13.5 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  384 JIM MARLER              EAST BEND NC               1  3:25:05    16.5 
 
   2.  366 RICHARD SULLIVAN    WINSTON-SALEM NC   2  3:39:33    15.4 
 



 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   3.  350 COBB MILNER         BLOWING ROCK NC         3  3:44:47    15.1 
 
   4.  381 ROY MILLER            WEST JEFFERSON NC     4  3:48:14    14.9 
 
   5.  388 LARRY FLOYD                GREENVILLE NC        5  4:24:25    12.8 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  387 CHARLES HENDRIX      BLOWING ROCK NC   1  3:28:24    16.3 
 
   2.  358 SCOTT VANDIVER        BOONE NC                  2  3:49:52    14.7 
 
   3.  346 KEITH JONES               BLUFF CITY TN             3  4:27:51    12.7 
 
   4.  370 CHUCK SMALL                EAST BEND NC          4  4:44:43    11.9 
 



 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  392 JOHN W. CALVIN       BLOWING ROCK NC   1  3:38:13    15.5 
 
   2.  386 KENNETH H. JACKER   BLOWING ROCK NC   2  4:41:11    12.1 
 
   3.  360 S HAMPSHIRE             CHAPEL HILL NC           3  5:12:32    10.8 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 



 
COMPLETE OVERALL RESULTS 
 
                             2008  56.5 Mile Ride 
 
                 West Jefferson, NC   08/16/2008   8:00 am     
 
                          Directed By   Set-Up Events 
 
Place  Bib Age NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    
Rate 
 
===== ==== === ========================== 
======================= ==== ======== ======= 
 
  1.  352  45 GREGG FAUCEGLIA   WAKE FOREST NC    1  2:54:42    19.4 
 
   2.  355  37 MITCHELL CSAGG   BOONE NC                   2  2:55:52    19.3 
 
   3.  377  48 RICK PRESNELL           BOONE NC            3  2:55:53    19.3 
 
   4.  349  35 JARED YELTON               MARION VA         4  3:07:18    18.1 
 
   5.  380  36 SCOTTY NICHOLS        WILKESBORO NC  5  3:11:21    17.7 
 
   6.  364  41 TRACY OVERCASH    STATESVILLE NC    6  3:17:21    17.2 
 
   7.  395  42 RANDY BROOKS         WIILKESBORO NC  7  3:22:55    16.7 
 
   8.  398  35 CRAIG ASHLEY           STATESVILLE NC    8  3:23:37    16.6 
 
   9.  384  54 JIM MARLER                 EAST BEND NC      9  3:25:05    16.5 
 
  10.  374  38 KENT ROTHROCK      BANNER ELK NC   10  3:25:07    16.5 
 
  11.  348  26 MICHAEL SIMPSON     RALEIGH NC        11  3:28:15    16.3 
 
  12.  391  41 JOHN THOMAS CALVIN   MONETA VA    12  3:28:16    16.3 



 
  13.  387  55 CHARLES HENDRIX      BLOWING ROCK NC    13  3:28:24    
16.3 
 
  14.  400  27 JEREMY ASHLAR ALLEN   APEX NC        14  3:29:50    16.2 
 
  15.  392  63 JOHN W. CALVIN   BLOWING ROCK NC  15  3:38:13    15.5 
 
  16.  366  54 RICHARD SULLIVAN    WINSTON-SALEM NC   16  3:39:33    
15.4 
 
  17.  351  18 BEN MILNER      BLOWING ROCK NC     17  3:41:48    15.3 
 
  18.  399  19 JACOB ALLEN                CARY NC           18  3:44:02    15.1 
 
  19.  382  38 LYNNE RAY MASONIS     CHARLOTTE NC   19  3:44:29    15.1 
 
  20.  371  36 DANIEL SIMS          REIDSVILLE NC        20  3:44:31    15.1 
 
  21.   75  40 JOHN MASONIS        CHARLOTTE NC      21  3:44:40    15.1 
 
  22.  350  54 COBB MILNER       BLOWING ROCK NC   22  3:44:47    15.1 
 
  23.  368  28 TRACIE WALKER     CARY NC                 23  3:45:55    15.0 
 
  24.  381  54 ROY MILLER     WEST JEFFERSON NC   24  3:48:14    14.9 
 
  25.  358  56 SCOTT VANDIVER       BOONE NC          25  3:49:52    14.7 
 
  26.  373  39 MICHAEL ALAN RUDISILL    DENTON NC    26  3:51:45    14.6 
 
  27.  383  41 DENISE M. MARTZ       VILAS NC              27  3:53:11    14.5 
 
  28.  357  37 LEIGH GRIMES         ARCHDALE NC        28  3:54:28    14.5 
 
  29.  359  49 DEMPSEY WILCOX    BOONE NC            29  3:55:43    14.4 
 
  30.  345  24 JEREMY CASEY               BOONE NC      30  3:57:06    14.3 



 
  31.  354  18 DAVID VINES         VALLE CRUCIS NC    31  4:03:30    13.9 
 
  32.  376  40 SCOTT RAY           CHARLOTTE NC        32  4:03:52    13.9 
 
  33.   76  36 MIKE MCDERMOTT      DURHAM NC       33  4:05:18    13.8 
 
  34.  344  40 LANE MCNEILL     PURLEAR NC             34  4:06:32    13.8 
 
  35.  362  44 WILLIAM DANIELS    WADSWORTH OH    35  4:06:54    13.7 
 
  36.  394  41 DIRK BROWN            BOONE NC             36  4:09:47    13.6 
 
  37.  372  44 KARLA P. RUSCH     BOONE NC              37  4:09:48    13.6 
 
  38.  379  32 JILL NICKLAW               BOONE NC         38  4:09:55    13.6 
 
  39.  331  48 DAVID BLABLER                                       39  4:11:02    13.5 
 
  40.  389  55 ALISON DARCH          RALEIGH NC        40  4:16:22    13.2 
 
  41.  367  38 TAMMY CRUMPLER     BOONE NC        41  4:17:28    13.2 
 
  42.  385  42 JEFFREY C. LANIER   WILMINGTON NC   42  4:19:05    13.1 
 
  43.  388  54 LARRY FLOYD        GREENVILLE NC      43  4:24:25    12.8 
 
  44.  346  55 KEITH JONES         BLUFF CITY TN        44  4:27:51    12.7 
 
  45.  356  35 JOE GREENE          DEEP GAP NC          45  4:35:15    12.3 
 
  46.  361  37 KATHY COUCH       KINGSPORT TN       46  4:36:09    12.3 
 
  47.  386  61 KENNETH H. JACKER   BLOWING ROCK NC   47  4:41:11  
12.1 
 
  48.  378  51 DINA PIOTROWSKI    THOMASVILLE NC   48  4:43:31    12.0 
 



  49.  370  57 CHUCK SMALL       EAST BEND NC         49  4:44:43    11.9 
 
  50.  360  61 S HAMPSHIRE       CHAPEL HILL NC        50  5:12:32    10.8 
 
  51.  353  42 CINDY SOULE         BOONE NC               51  5:25:51    10.4 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 TOP 1 FEMALES 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME              CITY/STATE           Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.  118 ALISSA SHORT      RALEIGH NC        1  5:00:27 20.2         
 
                           
                   FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 
 
                              2008 101 Mile Ride 
 
                   West Jefferson, NC   08/16/2008   8:00 am 
 
                            Timed by: Set-Up Events 
 
 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 19  (90) 
 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME             CITY/STATE             Rank   BIKE   Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
  1.   80 BRIDGETTE MCLEAN     BOONE NC          1  5:52:22 17.2   30:51 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                 CITY/STATE         Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.   93 APRIL NICHOLS      WILKESBORO NC     1  6:06:33 16.5         
 
 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                 CITY/STATE          Rank    BIKE  Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
  1. 108 STACEY RICHARDSON   CHAPEL HILL NC   1  5:41:29 17.7   32:38 
 
   2.   64 SHERRY KAPELAR         MIDLAND NC           2  6:37:55 15.2         
 
   3.   56 DORI HUNT                  HICKORY NC              3  6:48:30 14.8         
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                   CITY/STATE       Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
 1.  162 ANNETTE BEDNOSKY    JEFFERSON NC   1  6:56:33 14.5   35:54 
 
   2.   38 LAURA GAGEL           SHERRILLS FORD NC   2  8:04:09 12.5         
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49  (90) 



 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                 CITY/STATE         Rank     BIKE  Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
 1. 84 RACHEL MONDERER   JOHNSON CITY TN  1  5:55:56 17.0   34:07 
 
   2.  145 ANNE BRINGUIER    TAYLORSVILLE NC    2  7:54:03 12.8         
 
   3.  137 ANNIE YEW                  ORLANDO FL          3  8:47:20 11.5         
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME            CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.  163 CAROLYN BERRY      LEWISVILLE NC              1  5:52:26 17.2         
 
   2.  121 BECKY STRAHLER      SHELBY NC                  2  6:55:25 14.6         
 
   3.    9 JENNETTE BRICE             DENTON NC                  3  6:59:46 14.4         
 
   4.  148 VIVIAN VETO                DURHAM NC                  4  8:47:19 11.5         
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59  (** NONE **) 



 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
TOP 1 MALES 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME               CITY/STATE          Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.   62 RYAN JENKINS        SALISBURY NC     1  4:45:10 21.3         
 
                             
                        MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 
 
                              2008 101 Mile Ride 
 
                   West Jefferson, NC   08/16/2008   8:00 am 
 
                            Timed by: Set-Up Events 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 19  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME           CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.   10 WYATT BRIGGS          LEXINGTON NC      1  5:21:30 18.8         
 



 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME               CITY/STATE          Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.    2 JARED ALLEN        CARY NC             1  5:00:05 20.2         
 
   2.  166 DAVID FLYNN        WINSTON-SALEM NC   2  5:07:30 19.7         
 
   3.  74 ROBERT MARTIN    SPARTANBURG SC      3  7:27:58 13.5         
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME              CITY/STATE            Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.   58 TERRY HUSS  RALEIGH NC                 1  4:52:04 20.7         
 
   2.  112 JIMMY SCHNEIDER       CARY NC       2  4:55:48 20.5         
 
   3.   33 BENJAMIN ERLANDSON    TEMPE AZ            3  5:48:08 17.4         
 
  4.  107 BRADLEY REYNOLDS           RALEIGH NC       4  6:24:31 15.8        -
-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 



 MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME             CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.  155 JOHN FENDER          LEXINGTON NC               1  4:55:44 20.5         
 
   2.   40 STEVE GANGEMI       PITTSBORO NC               2  5:05:46 19.8         
 
   3.  130 JESSE WALTERS        SALISBURY NC               3  5:07:29 19.7         
 
   4.  147 JASON HORN                 CLAYTON NC                 4  5:07:29 19.7         
 
   5.   98 ADAM PEREZ                 RALEIGH NC                 5  5:10:31 19.5         
 
   6.   42 DANIEL GOEHRING            CARY NC                    6  5:27:24 18.5         
 
   7.  143 TOMMY WAGONER         MOORESVILLE NC       7  5:50:32 17.3         
 
   8.  129 TIMOTHY C. WALLACE         LENOIR NC             8  6:00:35 16.8         
 
   9.  142 JOSHUA KOLLMAN             CHARLOTTE NC      9  6:24:51 15.7         
 
  10.   20 VERN COLLINS               BOONE NC                  10  7:27:58 13.5         
 
  11.  179 PETE HUNT              CHARLOTTE NC              11  7:46:24 13.0         
 
 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME             CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 



 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.   54 ERIC HOLLIFIELD        DACULA GA             1  4:55:39 20.5         
 
   2.   39 GERALD GALA                APEX NC                   2  4:55:47 20.5         
 
   3.  86 MARK MUELLER       GERMANTOWN MD      3  4:55:49 20.5   25:07 
 
   4.  177 BRET BUSBY                 SALISBURY NC       4  4:59:03 20.3         
 
   5.  156 JAMES FENDER               DENTON NC          5  5:00:06 20.2         
 
   6.  144 HOWARD HARNETT             RALEIGH NC          6  5:01:28 20.1         
 
   7.    7 CARL BEHAN III             STATESVILLE NC           7  5:01:30 20.1         
 
   8.  109 SHANE RICHARDSON           RALEIGH NC          8  5:05:48 19.8         
 
   9.  167 T.J. WOOD                  KANNAPOLIS NC              9  5:15:04 19.2         
 
  10.   69 MIKE LAWSON                CLAREMONT NC         10  5:15:53 19.2         
 
  11.  138 JIM GRAGG                  BOONE NC                  11  5:37:47 17.9         
 
  12.    5 WILLIAM BASS               APEX NC                   12  6:13:20 16.2         
 
  13.   25 TREVOR CRITCHER            FLEETWOOD NC    13  6:22:37 15.8         
 
  14. 111 ROBERT DANIEL ROWLAND  LEXINGTON NC  14  6:23:49 15.8         
 
  15.   70 ANDREW LE BEAU             BOONE NC               5  6:26:44 15.7         
 
  16.   63 JOHN KAPELAR               MIDLAND NC             16  6:37:53 15.2         
 
  17.  140 JEFFREY POAGE          THOMASVILLE NC      17  6:52:52 14.7         
 



 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME               CITY/STATE             Rank    BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.  139 MARCUS MORGAN   CHARLOTTE NC               1  4:55:44 20.5         
 
   2.   59 JOE HUTCHINS               CLEMMONS NC           2  4:55:47 20.5         
 
   3.    4 RICHARD BAILEY             CHAPEL HILL NC         3  4:55:50 20.5         
 
   4.  183 KEVIN KIRK                 KINGSPORT TN               4  4:55:50 20.5         
 
   5.  152 SCOTT STALEY               CHARLOTTE NC          5  4:56:08 20.5         
 
   6.  134 JEFF WELCH                 LENOIR NC                  6  4:58:47 20.3         
 
   7.   49 ROBERT HARVEY              APEX NC                    7  5:07:26 19.7         
 
   8.  165 DANNY MATHIS               EASTBEND NC           8  5:13:49 19.3         
 
   9.  120 WILLIAM STOUT              LEXINGTON NC          9  5:23:08 18.8         
 
  10.  136 SCOTT YATES                DENTON NC             10  5:23:12 18.8         
 
  11.   78 STEVE MCEWEN         MOUNTAIN CITY TN      11  5:34:35 18.1         
 
  12.  159 STEVEN GRUBB               DENTON NC             12  5:52:44 17.2         
 
  13.  115 ROBERT SEMBER              RALEIGH NC          13  6:16:53 16.1         



 
  14.  100 RICK PILATO             GRANITE FALLS NC       14  6:19:43 16.0         
 
  15.   99 JEFF PILATO                WOODSTOCK GA         15  6:19:45 16.0         
 
  16.   73 SCOTT MAHAN       CLEVELAND HEIGHTS OH 16  6:24:41 15.8         
 
  17.  185 CRAIG KENNEDY         HICKORY NC                17  6:25:17 15.7         
 
  18.   51 JOHN HEALEY                MAIDEN NC                 18  6:34:47 15.4         
 
  19.   46 JOEY HAND      CHAPEL HILL NC           19  6:35:01 15.3   33:01 
 
  20.  92 ROBERT NELSON NEVILLE    ROANOKE RAPIDS NC   20  6:36:04 
15.3         
 
  21.  110 RAYMOND CHARLE RIGHTMYER   LITTLETON NC    21  6:36:06 
15.3         
 
  22.  151 JAMES BURGRESS     SALISBURY NC              22  6:36:08 15.3         
 
  23.   27 ROBERT M. DACUS IV     LENOIR NC                23  6:38:24 15.2         
 
  24.  176 ROBERT GAEGLER        BALTIMORE MD        24  6:49:09 14.8         
 
  25.   28 ROBERT DELK                GREENSBORO NC      25  6:52:54 14.7         
 
  26.  131 DAVID CLAYTON            GREENSBORO NC     26  6:58:53 14.5         
 
  27.  135 JOEFF WILLIAMS             MOCKSVILLE NC      27  7:10:56 14.1         
 
  28.  160 GREG NELSON                DENTON NC              28  7:27:18 13.5         
 
  29.   96 BING OLIVER                BOONE NC                  29  8:26:56 12.0         
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME           CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.   52 DEAN HESTERBERG        CARY NC                    1  4:55:43 20.5         
 
   2.   53 MARK HILL                  CHARLOTTE NC               2  4:55:45 20.5         
 
   3.  181 GREG SIMOLKE               MARION NC                  3  5:02:35 20.0         
 
   4.   11 F. MATT BROWN JR.          BOONE NC                 4  5:03:28 20.0         
 
   5.  154 RANDY SMITH                GREENSBORO NC        5  5:04:56 19.9         
 
   6.   41 MARK GATEHOUSE             GREENSBORO NC   6  5:05:45 19.8   
31:05 
 
   7.  149 KENT WINBERRY              DURHAM NC            7  5:05:51 19.8         
 
   8.  124 TODD THORNTON              RALEIGH NC           8  5:09:40 19.6         
 
   9.  141 GEOFF TINDALL              CARY NC                    9  5:09:41 19.6         
 
  10.  128 ALLEN WALKER               ROLESVILLE NC      10  5:15:01 19.2         
 
  11.  6 WAYNE T. BAUCINO        GREENSBORO NC      11  5:23:10 18.8         
 
  12.  119 ERIC CHRIS SKEEN           DENTON NC           12  5:23:10 18.8         
 
  13.   48 ANDY HART                  RALEIGH NC                13  5:27:23 18.5         
 
  14.   72 MIKE MABRY                 MOORESVILLE NC     14  5:27:40 18.5         



 
  15.   13 GARY CALTON                LAWRENCE KS          15  5:30:23 18.3   
32:57 
 
  16.  117 JIMMY SHORE              WINSTIN-SALEM NC   16  5:34:29 18.1         
 
  17.   43 CHRIS GRAEBE               RALEIGH NC              17  5:34:33 18.1         
 
  18.  123 CHRIS THOMAS               RALEIGH NC            18  5:47:56 17.4         
 
  19.  172 MIKE GARIBAY               OAK RIDGE NC          19  6:03:21 16.7         
 
  20.  184 STEVEN MERTA               HICKORY NC           20  6:11:34 16.3         
 
  21.   15 DAVID CARSON        DURHAM NC          21  6:16:02 16.1   40:04 
 
  22.  175 TODD WALLACE               CHAPEL HILL NC     22  6:17:28 16.1         
 
  23.   44 DAVID HALL                 ASHEVILLE NC              23  6:35:11 15.3         
 
  24.  174 TIM BROOKIE                CARY NC                   24  6:39:57 15.2         
 
  25.  133 MICHAEL S. WEISS           CHARLOTTE NC   25  6:41:19 15.1         
 
  26.  122 GENE SUMMEY                SHELBY NC          26  6:55:22 14.6         
 
  27.  170 GARY BUTLER                DURHAM NC          27  6:58:52 14.5         
 
  28.   83 BOB MISHLER                RALEIGH NC            28  7:17:11 13.9         
 
  29.  113 GREG SEABOLT               DENTON NC          29  7:27:17 13.5         
 
  30.   65 DAVE KERN                  RALEIGH NC              30  7:48:38 12.9         
 
 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54  (90) 
 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME            CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.  182 MARK SMITZ            CROSSNORE NC               1  4:55:46 20.5         
 
   2.  132 ROB WEAVER           WAKE FOREST NC             2  5:05:47 19.8         
 
   3.   97 GARY PASSLER        PITTSBORO NC               3  5:15:02 19.2         
 



 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                CITY/STATE          Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   4.  150 DON PAIGE                  BAHAMA NC              4  5:15:03 19.2         
 
   5.  164 MICHAEL BERRY              LEWISVILLE NC       5  5:15:05 19.2         
 
   6.   17 MICHAEL CHEEK              N. WILKESBORO NC    6  5:40:25 17.8         
 
   7.   61 MIKE B. JEAN               HALIFAX NC                 7  5:43:05 17.7         
 
   8.  125 MIKE TURNER             OAK RIDGE NC     8  5:45:34 17.5   29:09 
 
   9.  153 CASEY GUNTHER         VALLE CRUCIS NC     9  5:45:34 17.5         
 
  10.   82 RORY MELLINGER     CUYAHOGA FALLS OH  10  5:51:15 17.3         
 
  11.  171 SCOTT DILLION              GREENSBORO NC        11  5:59:07 16.9         
 
  12.  116 THOMAS SHEFFIELD           RALEIGH NC             12  6:03:19 16.7         
 
  13.    3 TERRY ANDERSON             BOONE NC                  13  6:03:22 16.7         
 
  14.  114 WILLIAM SEBASTIAN    N. WILKESBORO NC   14  6:06:32 16.5         
 
  15.    1 WILLIAM ALBERT           MILLERS CREEK NC    15  6:24:38 15.8         
 
  16.   50 CARL HAZEN                 CHARLOTTE NC          16  6:39:52 15.2         



 
  17. 101 NICK PIOTROWSKI    THOMASVILLE     17  6:40:06 15.1   38:42 
 
  18.   71 RICHARD LOTT         JOHNSON CITY TN     18  6:45:40 14.9         
 
  19.  85 BARRY MOTSINGER     WINSTON-SALEM NC   19  6:53:36 14.7         
 
  20.   91 PAUL NEVILL                RALEIGH NC                20  6:55:27 14.6         
 
  21.   37 TIM FOX                    JOHNSON CITY TN           21  6:55:31 14.6         
 
  22.  158 MARK SNYDER                LEXINGTON NC        22  7:27:18 13.5         
 
  23.  104 GILBERTO RAMIREZ     ORLANDO FL   23  7:28:29 13.5   38:10 
 
  24.   24 RICHARD CORTOPASSI  WILLOW SPRING NC   24  7:49:33 12.9         
 
  25.   32 TOM DROEGE              DURHAM NC              25  7:49:35 12.9         
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME              CITY/STATE            Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.  103 WILLIAM RABLEY             DENTON NC        1  5:34:29 18.1         
 
   2.  102 PAUL PUGLIESE              CHAPEL HILL NC      2  5:35:36 18.1         
 
   3.   89 ALAN NECHEMIAS             CHAPEL HILL NC      3  5:46:15 17.5         
 
   4.   90 STEVE A. NEUENSCHWANDER    RALEIGH NC   4  6:19:35 16.0         
 



   5.  161 JOE PRICE                  CONCORD NC                 5  6:21:09 15.9         
 
   6.   81 JOHN MCSWAIN               RIDGEWAY SC           6  6:23:44 15.8         
 
   7.   55 BOYD HUMPHREY, JR.         BECKLEY WV         7  7:27:50 13.5         
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME            CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.   47 JIM HARMON                 VILAS NC         1  6:16:17 16.1         
 
   2.  146 DARYL CADY           WAKE FOREST NC     2  6:27:01 15.7         
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE Rate   
CLIMB 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.   30 DAN DILLON           HICKORY NC                 1  5:53:40 17.1         
 
   2.   34 WILLIAM ERWIN              CLERMONT FL      2  6:45:59 14.9        



COMPLETE OVERALL RESULTS 
 
                              2008 101 Mile Ride 
 
                   West Jefferson, NC   08/16/2008   8:00 am 
 
                            Timed by: Set-Up Events 
 
 
 
Place  Bib Age NAME      CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE Rate   CLIMB 
 
===== ==== === ========================== 
======================= ==== ======== ==== ======= 
 
   1.   62  35 RYAN JENKINS      SALISBURY NC               1  4:45:10 21.3         
 
   2.   58  29 TERRY HUSS         RALEIGH NC                 2  4:52:04 20.7         
 
   3.   54  35 ERIC HOLLIFIELD     DACULA GA                  3  4:55:39 20.5         
 
   4.   52  48 DEAN HESTERBERG    CARY NC                    4  4:55:43 20.5         
 
   5.  139  42 MARCUS MORGAN      CHARLOTTE NC        5  4:55:44 20.5         
 
   6.  155  34 JOHN FENDER       LEXINGTON NC               6  4:55:44 20.5         
 
   7.   53  45 MARK HILL              CHARLOTTE NC               7  4:55:45 20.5         
 
   8.  182  52 MARK SMITZ         CROSSNORE NC               8  4:55:46 20.5         
 
   9.   39  39 GERALD GALA            APEX NC                    9  4:55:47 20.5         
 
  10.   59  42 JOE HUTCHINS    CLEMMONS NC               10  4:55:47 20.5         
 
  11.  112  29 JIMMY SCHNEIDER   CARY NC                   11  4:55:48 20.5         
 
  12.  86  36 MARK MUELLER    GERMANTOWN NC  12  4:55:49    20.5   25:07 



 
  13.    4  40 RICHARD BAILEY      CHAPEL HILL NC            13  4:55:50 20.5         
 
  14.  183  40 KEVIN KIRK             KINGSPORT TN              14  4:55:50 20.5         
 
  15.  152  43 SCOTT STALEY       CHARLOTTE NC              15  4:56:08 20.5         
 
  16.  134  44 JEFF WELCH                 LENOIR NC                 16  4:58:47 20.3         
 
  17.  177  35 BRET BUSBY                 SALISBURY NC          17  4:59:03 20.3         
 
  18.    2  21 JARED ALLEN                CARY NC                   18  5:00:05 20.2         
 
  19.  156  36 JAMES FENDER               DENTON NC          19  5:00:06 20.2         
 
  20.  118  25 ALISSA SHORT               RALEIGH NC           20  5:00:27 20.2         
 
  21.  144  38 HOWARD HARNETT             RALEIGH NC     21  5:01:28 20.1         
 
  22.    7  39 CARL BEHAN III             STATESVILLE NC       22  5:01:30 20.1         
 
  23.  181  47 GREG SIMOLKE               MARION NC            23  5:02:35 20.0         
 
  24.   11  48 F. MATT BROWN JR.          BOONE NC            24  5:03:28 20.0         
 
  25.  154  48 RANDY SMITH                GREENSBORO NC    25  5:04:56 19.9         
 
26.  41  48 MARK GATEHOUSE  GREENSBORO NC  26 5:05:45 19.8   31:05 
 
  27.   40  34 STEVE GANGEMI         PITTSBORO NC         27  5:05:46 19.8         
 
  28.  132  52 ROB WEAVER            WAKE FOREST NC     28  5:05:47 19.8         
 
  29.  109  35 SHANE RICHARDSON           RALEIGH NC   29  5:05:48 19.8         
 
  30.  149  46 KENT WINBERRY              DURHAM NC         30  5:05:51 19.8         
 
  31.   49  44 ROBERT HARVEY              APEX NC               31  5:07:26 19.7         



 
  32.  130  31 JESSE WALTERS              SALISBURY NC      32  5:07:29 19.7         
 
  33.  147  32 JASON HORN                 CLAYTON NC            33  5:07:29 19.7         
 
  34.  166  23 DAVID FLYNN       WINSTON-SALEM NC       34  5:07:30 19.7         
 
  35.  124  49 TODD THORNTON              RALEIGH NC        35  5:09:40 19.6         
 
  36.  141  45 GEOFF TINDALL              CARY NC                 36  5:09:41 19.6         
 
  37.   98  33 ADAM PEREZ                 RALEIGH NC            37  5:10:31 19.5         
 
  38.  165  42 DANNY MATHIS               EASTBEND NC        38  5:13:49 19.3         
 
  39.  128  45 ALLEN WALKER               ROLESVILLE NC      39  5:15:01 19.2         
 
  40.   97  54 GARY PASSLER               PITTSBORO NC        40  5:15:02 19.2         
 
  41.  150  51 DON PAIGE                  BAHAMA NC                 41  5:15:03 19.2         
 
  42.  167  36 T.J. WOOD                  KANNAPOLIS NC          42  5:15:04 19.2         
 
  43.  164  52 MICHAEL BERRY              LEWISVILLE NC      43  5:15:05 19.2         
 
  44.   69  37 MIKE LAWSON                CLAREMONT NC        44  5:15:53 
19.2         
 
  45.   10  14 WYATT BRIGGS              LEXINGTON NC         45  5:21:30 18.8         
 
  46.  120  43 WILLIAM STOUT              LEXINGTON NC        46  5:23:08 18.8         
 
  47.    6  48 WAYNE T. BAUCINO       GREENSBORO NC     47  5:23:10 18.8         
 
  48.  119  45 ERIC CHRIS SKEEN           DENTON NC          48  5:23:10 18.8         
 
  49.  136  41 SCOTT YATES                DENTON NC              49  5:23:12 18.8         
 



  50.   48  46 ANDY HART                  RALEIGH NC                50  5:27:23 18.5         
 
  51.   42  33 DANIEL GOEHRING            CARY NC               51  5:27:24 18.5         
 
  52.   72  46 MIKE MABRY                 MOORESVILLE NC     52  5:27:40 18.5         
 
  53.   13  49 GARY CALTON       LAWRENCE KS       53  5:30:23 18.3   32:57 
 
  54.  103  58 WILLIAM RABLEY             DENTON NC            54  5:34:29 18.1         
 
  55.  117  48 JIMMY SHORE             WINSTIN-SALEM NC    55  5:34:29 18.1         
 
  56.   43  46 CHRIS GRAEBE               RALEIGH NC             56  5:34:33 18.1         
 
  57.   78  41 STEVE MCEWEN        MOUNTAIN CITY TN      57  5:34:35 18.1         
 
  58.  102  56 PAUL PUGLIESE              CHAPEL HILL NC     58  5:35:36 18.1         
 
  59.  138  39 JIM GRAGG                  BOONE NC                  59  5:37:47 17.9         
 
  60.   17  51 MICHAEL CHEEK         N. WILKESBORO NC  60  5:40:25 17.8         
 
  61. 108  35 STACEY RICHARDSON  CHAPEL HILL   61  5:41:29 17.7 32:38 
 
  62.   61  52 MIKE B. JEAN               HALIFAX NC                62  5:43:05 17.7         
 
  63.  125  50 MIKE TURNER             OAK RIDGE NC  63  5:45:34 17.5  29:09 
 
  64.  153  50 CASEY GUNTHER        VALLE CRUCIS NC      64  5:45:34 17.5         
 
  65.   89  56 ALAN NECHEMIAS             CHAPEL HILL NC    65  5:46:15 17.5         
 
  66.  123  48 CHRIS THOMAS           RALEIGH NC                66  5:47:56 17.4         
 
  67.   33  29 BENJAMIN ERLANDSON   TEMPE AZ              67  5:48:08 17.4         
 
  68.  143  33 TOMMY WAGONER       MOORESVILLE NC    68  5:50:32 17.3         
 



  69.  82  52 RORY MELLINGER     CUYAHOGA FALLS OH   69  5:51:15 17.3         
 
  70.   80  17 BRIDGETTE MCLEAN    BOONE NC       70  5:52:22 17.2  30:51 
 
  71.  163  54 CAROLYN BERRY              LEWISVILLE NC   71  5:52:26 17.2         
 
  72.  159  43 STEVEN GRUBB        DENTON NC                 72  5:52:44 17.2         
 
  73.   30  65 DAN DILLON                 HICKORY NC                73  5:53:40 17.1         
 
 74.  84 46 RACHEL MONDERER JOHNSON CITY TN 74  5:55:56 17.0 34:07 
 
  75.  171  51 SCOTT DILLION       GREENSBORO NC       75  5:59:07 16.9        
 
  76.  129  31 TIMOTHY C. WALLACE         LENOIR NC       76  6:00:35 16.8         
 
  77.  116  54 THOMAS SHEFFIELD           RALEIGH NC       77  6:03:19 16.7         
 
  78.  172  47 MIKE GARIBAY               OAK RIDGE NC        78  6:03:21 16.7         
 
  79.    3  50 TERRY ANDERSON             BOONE NC            79  6:03:22 16.7         
 
  80.  114  53 WILLIAM SEBASTIAN    N. WILKESBORO NC  80  6:06:32 16.5         
 
  81.   93  31 APRIL NICHOLS              WILKESBORO NC      81  6:06:33 16.5         
 
  82.  184  46 STEVEN MERTA               HICKORY NC           82  6:11:34 16.3         
 
  83.    5  35 WILLIAM BASS               APEX NC                   83  6:13:20 16.2         
 
  84.   15  48 DAVID CARSON      DURHAM NC          84  6:16:02 16.1   40:04 
 
  85.   47  63 JIM HARMON                 VILAS NC                  85  6:16:17 16.1         
 
  86.  115  42 ROBERT SEMBER              RALEIGH NC       86  6:16:53 16.1         
 
  87.  175  45 TODD WALLACE             CHAPEL HILL NC     87  6:17:28 16.1         
 



  88.  90  57 STEVE  NEUENSCHWANDER    RALEIGH NC   88  6:19:35 16.0         
 
  89.  100  40 RICK PILATO                GRANITE FALLS NC    89  6:19:43 16.0         
 
  90.   99  42 JEFF PILATO                WOODSTOCK GA         90  6:19:45 16.0         
 
  91.  161  55 JOE PRICE                  CONCORD NC             91  6:21:09 15.9         
 
  92.   25  38 TREVOR CRITCHER     FLEETWOOD NC        92  6:22:37 15.8         
 
  93.   81  57 JOHN MCSWAIN               RIDGEWAY SC        93  6:23:44 15.8         
 
94. 111 39 ROBERT DANIEL ROWLAND   LEXINGTON NC  94  6:23:49 15.8         
 
  95.  107  27 BRADLEY REYNOLDS      RALEIGH NC           95  6:24:31 15.8         
 
  96.    1  52 WILLIAM ALBERT     MILLERS CREEK NC      96  6:24:38 15.8         
 
  97.   73  40 SCOTT MAHAN    CLEVELAND HEIGHTS OH  97  6:24:41 15.8         
 
  98.  142  31 JOSHUA KOLLMAN    CHARLOTTE NC         98  6:24:51 15.7         
 
  99.  185  42 CRAIG KENNEDY        HICKORY NC                99  6:25:17 15.7         
 
 100.   70  37 ANDREW LE BEAU             BOONE NC         100  6:26:44 15.7         
 
 101.  146  62 DARYL CADY          WAKE FOREST NC       101  6:27:01 15.7         
 
 102.   51  44 JOHN HEALEY                MAIDEN NC           102  6:34:47 15.4         
 
 103.   46  40 JOEY HAND       CHAPEL HILL NC    103  6:35:01 15.3   33:01 
 
 104.   44  47 DAVID HALL       ASHEVILLE NC             104  6:35:11 15.3         
 
105.  92  43 ROBERT N. NEVILLE  ROANOKE RAPIDS NC 105  6:36:04 15.3         
 
 106. 110  41 RAYMOND C. RIGHTMYER   LITTLETON NC 106  6:36:06 15.3         
 



 107.  151  43 JAMES BURGRESS        SALISBURY NC      107  6:36:08 15.3         
 
 108.   63  36 JOHN KAPELAR         MIDLAND NC               108  6:37:53 15.2         
 
 109.   64  35 SHERRY KAPELAR     MIDLAND NC               109  6:37:55 15.2         
 
 110.   27  43 ROBERT M. DACUS IV         LENOIR NC        110  6:38:24 15.2         
 
 111.   50  52 CARL HAZEN                 CHARLOTTE NC      111  6:39:52 15.2         
 
 112.  174  48 TIM BROOKIE                CARY NC                  112  6:39:57 15.2         
 
113. 101 52 NICK PIOTROWSKI  THOMASVILLE  NC  113  6:40:06 15.1 
38:42 
 
 114.  133  47 MICHAEL S. WEISS    CHARLOTTE NC       114  6:41:19 15.1         
 
 115.   71  54 RICHARD LOTT    JOHNSON CITY TN          115  6:45:40 14.9         
 
 116.   34  68 WILLIAM ERWIN      CLERMONT FL              116  6:45:59 14.9         
 
 117.   56  37 DORI HUNT             HICKORY NC               117  6:48:30 14.8         
 
 118.  176  41 ROBERT GAEGLER    BALTIMORE MD     118  6:49:09 14.8         
 
 119.  140  36 JEFFREY POAGE      THOMASVILLE NC    119  6:52:52 14.7         
 
 120.   28  40 ROBERT DELK        GREENSBORO NC      120  6:52:54 14.7         
 
121.  85  50 BARRY MOTSINGER   WINSTON-SALEM NC  121  6:53:36 14.7         
 
 122.  122  47 GENE SUMMEY       SHELBY NC                122  6:55:22 14.6         
 
 123.  121  51 BECKY STRAHLER     SHELBY NC                123  6:55:25 14.6         
 
 124.   91  51 PAUL NEVILL              RALEIGH NC               124  6:55:27 14.6         
 
 125.   37  50 TIM FOX               JOHNSON CITY TN          125  6:55:31 14.6         



 
126.  162  41 ANNETTE BEDNOSKY   JEFFERSON  126  6:56:33 14.5 35:54 
 
 127.  170  48 GARY BUTLER       DURHAM NC                127  6:58:52 14.5         
 
 128.  131  41 DAVID CLAYTON   GREENSBORO NC        128  6:58:53 14.5         
 
 129.    9  50 JENNETTE BRICE             DENTON NC         129  6:59:46 14.4         
 
 130.  135  44 JOEFF WILLIAMS           MOCKSVILLE NC   130  7:10:56 14.1         
 
 131.   83  45 BOB MISHLER            RALEIGH NC               131  7:17:11 13.9         
 
 132.  113  46 GREG SEABOLT        DENTON NC                132  7:27:17 13.5         
 
 133.  160  40 GREG NELSON          DENTON NC                133  7:27:18 13.5         
 
 134.  158  51 MARK SNYDER         LEXINGTON NC          134  7:27:18 13.5         
 
 135.   55  56 BOYD HUMPHREY, JR.    BECKLEY WV        135  7:27:50 13.5         
 
 136.   20  33 VERN COLLINS           BOONE NC                 136  7:27:58 13.5         
 
 137.   74  22 ROBERT MARTIN      SPARTANBURG SC      137  7:27:58 13.5         
 
138. 104  51 GILBERTO RAMIREZ   ORLANDO FL   138  7:28:29 13.5  38:10 
 
 139.  179  33 PETE HUNT            CHARLOTTE NC             139  7:46:24 13.0         
 
 140.   65  47 DAVE KERN              RALEIGH NC               140  7:48:38 12.9         
 
141.  24  52 RICHARD CORTOPASSI  WILLOW SPRING NC 141  7:49:33 
12.9         
 
 142.   32  50 TOM DROEGE        DURHAM NC                142  7:49:35 12.9         
 
 143.  145  45 ANNE BRINGUIER  TAYLORSVILLE NC     143  7:54:03 12.8         
 



 144.   38  43 LAURA GAGEL        SHERRILLS FORD NC 144  8:04:09 12.5         
 
 145.   96  42 BING OLIVER                BOONE NC             145  8:26:56 12.0         
 
 146.  148  52 VIVIAN VETO                DURHAM NC          146  8:47:19 11.5         
 
 147.  137  49 ANNIE YEW                  ORLANDO FL          147  8:47:20 11.5         
 
 
 
FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 
 
                             2008  74.7 Mile Ride 
 
                 West Jefferson, NC   08/16/2008   8:00 am     
 
                          Directed By   Set-Up Events 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 19  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 



 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  285 LISA WATKINS               N. WILKESBORO NC           1  4:52:40    15.3 
 
   2.   60 HEATHER IOCCA              DURHAM NC                  2  5:25:05    13.8 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  276 LARA CASSIDY               CHARLOTTE NC               1  4:38:20    16.1 
 
   2.  266 KRISTI RAY                 CHARLOTTE NC               2  4:38:32    16.1 
 



   3.  260 ALEXANDER FAUL JONES       BOONE NC                   3  5:27:27    13.7 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  264 MARYANN MEAD               CHAPEL HILL NC             1  5:24:06    13.8 
 
   2.   79 LOU H. MCLEAN              BOONE NC                   2  5:52:15    12.7 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  302 CATHERINE DONALD           ATLANTA GA                 1  4:53:55    15.2 
 
   2.  256 ANGELA HAMILTON            HICKORY NC                 2  5:03:27    14.8 
 
 
 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  257 CAROL S. HERMANN   N. WILKESBORO NC     1  4:37:57    16.1 
 
   2.  274 MELISSA WOLLER             THOMASVILLE NC        2  4:47:19    15.6 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  251 ALICE BISHOPRIC            HICKORY NC            1  5:03:34    14.8 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64  (** NONE **) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 



 
MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 
 
                             2008  74.7 Mile Ride 
 
                 West Jefferson, NC   08/16/2008   8:00 am     
 
                          Directed By   Set-Up Events 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 19  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  252 JONATHAN BROWN         BOONE NC           1  3:33:40    21.0 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  300 BRIAN PORTER                                 1  5:31:42    13.5 



 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  279 BRENT LANDERS              BOONE NC                   1  4:04:51    18.3 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  290 ANDREW PHIPPS              DAVIDSON NC                1  3:29:50    21.4 
 
   2.  173 RICHARD FINK               PORKAR NC                  2  4:27:26    16.8 
 
   3.  250 SCOTT ANDERSON             WINTERVILLE NC             3  4:57:44    15.1 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  268 WILFRIDO RIVERA            MAIDEN NC                  1  3:54:02    19.2 
 
   2.  168 ANDREW WETHERINGTON        JESUP GA                   2  4:05:01    18.3 
 
   3.  305 KEN BEAUDRY                HUNTERSVILLE NC            3  4:05:26    18.3 
 
   4.  127 KEVIN WALKER               CARY NC                    4  4:19:57    17.2 
 
   5.   23 JEREMY CONN                RALEIGH NC                 5  4:20:37    17.2 
 
   6.  289 JASON HUFF                 DAVIDSON NC                6  4:27:19    16.8 
 
   7.  278 ALLAN COUCH                KINGSPORT TN               7  4:36:09    16.2 
 
   8.  284 BILL WATKINS               N. WILKESBORO NC           8  4:52:40    15.3 
 
   9.  297 TOM TURNER                 ROLESVILLE NC              9  5:00:48    14.9 
 
  10.  303 STEPHEN BRANDON      CHERRYVILLE NC            10  6:17:45    11.9 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 



Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  271 RICHARD TOMPA              KNOXVILLE TN               1  4:03:51    18.4 
 
   2.  261 RON KIECANA                CHARLOTTE NC               2  4:17:50    17.4 
 
   3.   87 ZINGO MUNGER               CHAPEL HILL NC             3  4:57:04    15.1 
 
   4.  288 BRYAN DAVIS                DURHAM NC                  4  4:58:02    15.0 
 
   5.  262 CHRIS LAMB                 CHAPEL HILL NC             5  4:59:10    15.0 
 
   6.  286 CHRIS WYATT                FAIRBANKS AK               6  5:17:18    14.1 
 
   7.  263 RUSSELL MEAD               CHAPEL HILL NC             7  5:24:05    13.8 
 
   8.  301 STEVE HANDY                HAYS NC                    8  5:28:30    13.6 
 
   9.  270 ROBERT SEMAR               WINSTON-SALEM NC           9  8:54:54     8.4 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  293 RICK GELDMEIER             BOONE NC                   1  3:33:14    21.0 
 



   2.  294 SCOTT RITCH                HIGH POINT NC              2  4:18:54    17.3 
 
   3.  296 JERRY FREEZE               COLFAX NC                  3  4:44:32    15.8 
 
   4.  275 G.R. CRUMPLER JR.          BOONE NC                   4  4:58:08    15.0 
 
   5.  304 JEFF HICKS                 WINSTON-SALEM NC           5  5:38:29    13.2 
 
   6.  269 MARTIN ROSE                LENOIR NC                  6  5:55:28    12.6 
 



 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  259 CRAIG HORN                 GREENVILLE SC              1  3:33:11    21.0 
 
   2.   67 GREGORY KIZIAH             TAYLORSVILLE NC            2  3:44:13    20.0 
 
   3.  255 TONY GOLDING               MOCKSVILLE NC              3  3:56:06    19.0 
 
   4.  295 DALE GREENE                THOMASVILLE NC             4  4:18:52    17.3 
 
   5.  291 JIMMY CLEGG                HIGH POINT NC              5  4:18:53    17.3 
 
   6.   14 DANIEL CAMPO               CHARLOTTE NC               6  4:24:20    17.0 
 
   7.  272 RICH VOSS                  PFAFFTOWN NC               7  4:29:27    16.6 
 
   8.  265 RICHARD M. OLIVER          CLAYTON NC                 8  4:38:41    16.1 
 
   9.   35 JOHN FABIAN                HARRISBURG NC              9  4:50:45    15.4 
 
  10.  283 LAWRENCE JONES             CLAYTON NC                10  7:49:31     9.5 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59  (90) 



 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  273 THOMAS WOLLER              THOMASVILLE NC             1  4:47:01    15.6 
 
   2.  287 LARRY ARNOLD               LENIOR NC                  2  5:05:33    14.7 
 
   3.  267 RICK REITZUG               GREENSBORO NC              3  5:15:38    14.2 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  277 STEVE DICKSON              RALEIGH NC                 1  3:43:55    20.0 
 
   2.  106 CHARLES REEVES             RALEIGH NC                 2  5:29:06    13.6 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  253 JAMES DENI                 BOONE NC                   1  5:27:29    13.7 
 
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99  (90) 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Place  Bib NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  180 CARL WILLIAMS     CHARLOTTE NC    1  3:45:44    19.9 
 
   2.  292 GERALD JOHNSON             TRINITY NC                 2  4:18:56    17.3 
 



 
 
 
COMPLETE OVERALL RESULTS 
 
                             2008  74.7 Mile Ride 
 
                 West Jefferson, NC   08/16/2008   8:00 am     
 
                          Directed By   Set-Up Events 
 
Place  Bib Age NAME                       CITY/STATE              Rank     BIKE    Rate 
 
===== ==== === ========================== ======================= 
==== ======== ======= 
 
   1.  290  33 ANDREW PHIPPS              DAVIDSON NC                1  3:29:50    21.4 
 
   2.  259  51 CRAIG HORN                 GREENVILLE SC              2  3:33:11    21.0 
 
   3.  293  49 RICK GELDMEIER             BOONE NC                   3  3:33:14    21.0 
 
   4.  252  14 JONATHAN BROWN             BOONE NC                   4  3:33:40    21.0 
 
   5.  277  60 STEVE DICKSON              RALEIGH NC                 5  3:43:55    20.0 
 
   6.   67  53 GREGORY KIZIAH           TAYLORSVILLE NC          6  3:44:13    20.0 
 
   7.  180  99 CARL WILLIAMS     CHARLOTTE NC               7  3:45:44    19.9 
 
   8.  268  36 WILFRIDO RIVERA            MAIDEN NC                  8  3:54:02    19.2 
 
   9.  255  51 TONY GOLDING               MOCKSVILLE NC              9  3:56:06    19.0 
 
  10.  271  41 RICHARD TOMPA              KNOXVILLE TN            10  4:03:51    18.4 
 
  11.  279  26 BRENT LANDERS              BOONE NC                  11  4:04:51    18.3 
 



  12.  168  38 ANDREW WETHERINGTON        JESUP GA          12  4:05:01    18.3 
 
  13.  305  36 KEN BEAUDRY                HUNTERSVILLE NC       13  4:05:26    18.3 
 
  14.  261  42 RON KIECANA                CHARLOTTE NC              14  4:17:50    17.4 
 
  15.  295  50 DALE GREENE                THOMASVILLE NC          15  4:18:52    17.3 
 
  16.  291  50 JIMMY CLEGG                HIGH POINT NC             16  4:18:53    17.3 
 
  17.  294  47 SCOTT RITCH                HIGH POINT NC             17  4:18:54    17.3 
 
  18.  292  70 GERALD JOHNSON             TRINITY NC                18  4:18:56    17.3 
 
  19.  127  39 KEVIN WALKER               CARY NC                   19  4:19:57    17.2 
 
  20.   23  37 JEREMY CONN                RALEIGH NC                20  4:20:37    17.2 
 
  21.   14  50 DANIEL CAMPO               CHARLOTTE NC              21  4:24:20    17.0 
 
  22.  289  39 JASON HUFF                 DAVIDSON NC               22  4:27:19    16.8 
 
  23.  173  34 RICHARD FINK               PORKAR NC                 23  4:27:26    16.8 
 
  24.  272  50 RICH VOSS                  PFAFFTOWN NC              24  4:29:27    16.6 
 
  25.  278  38 ALLAN COUCH                KINGSPORT TN              25  4:36:09    16.2 
 
  26.  257  52 CAROL S. HERMANN      N. WILKESBORO NC     26  4:37:57    16.1 
 
  27.  276  38 LARA CASSIDY               CHARLOTTE NC              27  4:38:20    16.1 
 
  28.  266  38 KRISTI RAY                 CHARLOTTE NC              28  4:38:32    16.1 
 
  29.  265  50 RICHARD M. OLIVER     CLAYTON NC                29  4:38:41    16.1 
 
  30.  296  45 JERRY FREEZE               COLFAX NC                 30  4:44:32    15.8 
 



  31.  273  56 THOMAS WOLLER         THOMASVILLE NC         31  4:47:01    15.6 
 
  32.  274  52 MELISSA WOLLER        THOMASVILLE NC           32  4:47:19    15.6 
 
  33.   35  53 JOHN FABIAN                HARRISBURG NC             33  4:50:45    15.4 
 
  34.  285  34 LISA WATKINS               N. WILKESBORO NC       34  4:52:40    15.3 
 
  35.  284  36 BILL WATKINS               N. WILKESBORO NC       35  4:52:40    15.3 
 
  36.  302  48 CATHERINE DONALD           ATLANTA GA            36  4:53:55    15.2 
 
  37.   87  44 ZINGO MUNGER               CHAPEL HILL NC          37  4:57:04    15.1 
 
  38.  250  32 SCOTT ANDERSON             WINTERVILLE NC      38  4:57:44    15.1 
 
  39.  288  42 BRYAN DAVIS                DURHAM NC                 39  4:58:02    15.0 
 
  40.  275  45 G.R. CRUMPLER JR.          BOONE NC                  40  4:58:08    15.0 
 
  41.  262  44 CHRIS LAMB                 CHAPEL HILL NC            41  4:59:10    15.0 
 
  42.  297  35 TOM TURNER                 ROLESVILLE NC             42  5:00:48    14.9 
 
  43.  256  48 ANGELA HAMILTON            HICKORY NC              43  5:03:27    14.8 
 
  44.  251  56 ALICE BISHOPRIC            HICKORY NC                44  5:03:34    14.8 
 
  45.  287  59 LARRY ARNOLD               LENIOR NC                 45  5:05:33    14.7 
 
  46.  267  56 RICK REITZUG               GREENSBORO NC         46  5:15:38    14.2 
 
  47.  286  40 CHRIS WYATT                FAIRBANKS AK              47  5:17:18    14.1 
 
  48.  263  43 RUSSELL MEAD               CHAPEL HILL NC         48  5:24:05    13.8 
 
  49.  264  41 MARYANN MEAD               CHAPEL HILL NC         49  5:24:06    13.8 
 



  50.   60  32 HEATHER IOCCA              DURHAM NC                 50  5:25:05    13.8 
 
  51.  260  35 ALEXANDER FAUL JONES       BOONE NC           51  5:27:27    13.7 
 
  52.  253  66 JAMES DENI                 BOONE NC                  52  5:27:29    13.7 
 
  53.  301  41 STEVE HANDY                HAYS NC                   53  5:28:30    13.6 
 
  54.  106  64 CHARLES REEVES             RALEIGH NC            54  5:29:06    13.6 
 
  55.  300  24 BRIAN PORTER                                                   55  5:31:42    13.5 
 
  56.  304  48 JEFF HICKS             WINSTON-SALEM NC          56  5:38:29    13.2 
 
  57.   79  44 LOU H. MCLEAN              BOONE NC                  57  5:52:15    12.7 
 
  58.  269  49 MARTIN ROSE                LENOIR NC                 58  5:55:28    12.6 
 
  59.  303  37 STEPHEN BRANDON     CHERRYVILLE NC         59  6:17:45    11.9 
 
  60.  283  54 LAWRENCE JONES             CLAYTON NC           60  7:49:31     9.5 
 
  61.  270  42 ROBERT SEMAR               WINSTON-SALEM NC    61  8:54:54     8.4 
 
 
 
 


